

Bridge and Bridge Related Repair Services (BPA)

BID TABULATION

Bid No.:

7575

Bid Date:

April 30, 2020

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		American Empire Builders, Inc.		Tampa Bay Marine, Inc.		Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		Proshot Concrete, Inc.		Villa-Fuerte Construction, LLC	
				137777 SW 145th Ct., Suite B Miami, FL 33186		PO Box 250 Gibsonton, FL 33534		715 Wesley Ave., Tarpon Springs, FL 34689		4158 Musgrove Dr. Florence, AL 35630		31 Sevilla Ave. Arcadia, FL 34266	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	#REF!	total \$
1	FDOT Pay Item 0121 70 - Flowable Fill, 0.1 - 2 CY	2	CY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	FDOT Pay Item 0121 70 - Flowable Fill, 2.1 - 10 CY	8	CY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	FDOT Pay Item 0121 70 - Flowable Fill, 10.1 - 50 CY	35	CY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,750.00
4	FDOT Pay Item 0400 32 - Concrete for Joint Repair, 0.1 - 5 CY	10	CY	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	FDOT Pay Item 0400 32 - Concrete for Joint Repair, 5.1 - 20 CY	20	CY	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 76,000.00
6	FDOT Pay Item 0400 143 - Cleaning and Coating Concrete Surface, Class 5, 1 - 200 SF	200	SF			NB \$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	FDOT Pay Item 0400 143 - Cleaning and Coating Concrete Surface, Class 5, 201 - 1,000 SF	750	SF			NB \$ 6.25	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	FDOT Pay Item 0401 70 3 - Restore Spalled Areas, Latex Modified Mortar, Acrylic, 0.1 - 10 CF	15	CF			NB \$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
9	FDOT Pay Item 0401 70 3 - Restore Spalled Areas, Latex Modified Mortar, Acrylic, 10.1 - 50 CF	75	CF			NB \$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 67,500.00
10	FDOT Pay Item 0401 70 3 - Restore Spalled Areas, Latex Modified Mortar, Acrylic, 50.1 - 100 CF	100	CF			NB \$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70,000.00
11	FDOT Pay Item 0401 70 3 - Restore Spalled Areas, Latex Modified Mortar, Acrylic, 100.1 - 500 CF	700	CF			NB \$ 275.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 420,000.00
12	FDOT Pay Item 0411 1 - Epoxy Material for Crack Injection, 0.1 - 10 GA	10	GA			NB \$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	FDOT Pay Item 0411 1 - Epoxy Material for Crack Injection, 10.1 - 50 GA	40	GA			NB \$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	FDOT Pay Item 0411 1 - Epoxy Material for Crack Injection, 50.1 - 100 GA	95	GA			NB \$ 60.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00
15	FDOT Pay Item 0411 2 - Crack Inject & Seal, Structures Rehab	1000	LF			NB \$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00
16	FDOT Pay Item 0415 1 4 - Reinforcing Steel, Bridge Superstructure, 1 - 100 LB	200	LB	\$ 1.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 370.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	FDOT Pay Item 0415 1 4 - Reinforcing Steel, Bridge Superstructure, 101 - 500 LB	500	LB	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	FDOT Pay Item 0415 1 4 - Reinforcing Steel, Bridge Superstructure, 500 - 2,000 LB	2000	LB	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	FDOT Pay Item 0415 1 5 - Reinforcing Steel, Bridge Substructure, 1 - 100 LB	200	LB	\$ 1.35	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
20	FDOT Pay Item 0415 1 5 - Reinforcing Steel, Bridge Substructure, 101 - 500 LB	500	LB	\$ 1.35	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	FDOT Pay Item 0415 1 5 - Reinforcing Steel, Bridge Substructure, 501 - 2,000 LB	2000	LB	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	FDOT Pay Item 0457 221 1 - Cathodic Protection Integral Pile Jacket - Structural, Between 16.1" to 30" - Galvanic System, 0 - 50 LF	40	LF			NB \$ 2,250.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
23	FDOT Pay Item 0457 221 1 - Cathodic Protection Integral Pile Jacket - Structural, Between 16.1" to 30" - Galvanic System, 51 - 300 LF	60	LF			NB \$ 2,200.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
24	FDOT Pay Item 0458 1 21 - Bridge Deck Expansion Joint, Poured, 1 - 50 LF	100	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
25	FDOT Pay Item 0458 1 21 - Bridge Deck Expansion Joint, Poured, 51 - 100 LF	80	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
26	FDOT Pay Item 0458 1 21 - Bridge Deck Expansion Joint, Poured, 101 - 300 LF	120	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00
27	FDOT Pay Item 0710 12 101 - Painted Pavement Markings, Durable, White Solid, 6", 0.01 - 0.25 GM	0.4	GM	\$ 1,586.25	\$ 634.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 720.00			NB \$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		NB

Award Pending
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

Bridge and Bridge Related Repair Services (BPA)

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 7575

Bid Date: April 30, 2020

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		American Empire Builders, Inc.		Tampa Bay Marine, Inc.		Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		Proshot Concrete, Inc.		Villa-Fuerte Construction, LLC	
28	FDOT Pay Item 0710 12 101 - Painted Pavement Markings, Durable, White Solid, 6", 0.26 - 0.5 GM	0.5	GM	\$ 1,586.25	\$ 793.13	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 875.00		NB	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		NB
29	FDOT Pay Item 0710 12 101 - Painted Pavement Markings, Durable, Yellow Skip, 6", 0.01 - 0.25 GM	0.2	GM	\$ 1,586.25	\$ 317.25	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 240.00		NB	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		NB
30	FDOT Pay Item 0710 12 101 - Painted Pavement Markings, Durable, Yellow Skip, 6", 0.26 - 0.5 GM	0.5	GM	\$ 1,586.25	\$ 793.13	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00		NB	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,500.00		NB
31	Mobilization	-	-	Maximum 15% Per Project, Negotiated Per Project									
32	Temporary Traffic Control	-	-	Maximum 15% Per Project, Negotiated Per Project									
33	Allowance for Contract Amendment	-	-	10% Per Project									

The quantities above are not intended to represent actual requirements which are not known at this time, and may vary on a project-by-project basis.